

UPL Limited, UPL House 610 B/2, Bandra Village Off Western Express Highway Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051, India

w: upl-ltd.com e: contact@upl-ltd.com t: +91 22 7152 8000

17th March, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai - 400051

SCRIP CODE: 512070 SYMBOL: UPL

**Sub: Press Release** 

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed Press Release titled "UPL Joins United Nations Global Compact to Support Sustainable Development Goals".

We request you to take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **UPL Limited** 

Sandeep Deshmukh Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (ACS-10946)



## UPL Joins United Nations Global Compact to Support Sustainable Development Goals

Mumbai, IN, March 16, 2021—Today, <u>UPL Ltd.</u> is pleased to announce its commitment to the United Nations Global Compact (UNGC) initiative — a voluntary leadership platform for the development, implementation and disclosure of responsible business practices. With this announcement, UPL is proud to join thousands of other companies globally committed to taking responsible business actions to create the world we all want.

The UN Global Compact is a call to companies everywhere to align their operations and strategies with 10 universally accepted principles in the areas of human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption, and to take action in support of UN goals and issues embodied in the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Launched in 2000, the UN Global Compact is the largest corporate sustainability initiative in the world, with more than 9,500 companies and 3,000 non-business signatories based in over 160 countries.

"UPL is proud to commit our support to the UNGC initiative and believes participation plays a critical role in achieving the Sustainable Development Goals. Partnering with the United Nations aligns to our OpenAg<sup>TM</sup> purpose as we aim to generate a deeper impact on society by creating sustainable growth for all," noted Jai Shroff, Chief Executive Officer of UPL.

UPL is recognized as a sustainability leader by respected organizations like DJSI and Sustainalytics, and its unique approach to the food value chain puts sustainability centre-stage. To learn more about the initiative, visit the <a href="UPL profile">UPL profile</a> page on the UN Global Compact website. Additionally, the company's latest sustainability work is showcased in its <a href="Sustainability Report 2019-20">Sustainability Report 2019-20</a>, which shows the tremendous progress made towards UPL's commitment to achieving the UN Sustainable Development Goals for 2030.

####

## **ABOUT UPL**

UPL Ltd. (NSE: UPL & BSE: 512070) is a global provider of sustainable agriculture products & solutions, with annual revenue exceeding \$5 billion. We are a purpose-led company. Through OpenAg, UPL is focused on facilitating progress for the entire agricultural value chain. We are building a network that redefines the way an entire industry thinks and works — open to fresh ideas, innovative ways and new answers as we strive towards our mission to make every single food product more sustainable. As one of the largest agriculture solutions companies worldwide, our robust portfolio consists of biologicals and traditional crop protection solutions with more than 13,600 registrations. We are present in more than 130 countries, represented by more than 10,000 colleagues globally. For more information about our integrated portfolio of solutions across the food value chain including seeds, post-harvest, as well as physical and digital services, please visit <u>upl-ltd.com</u>.

## **Media Contacts:**

Kaptan Mali UPL Ltd. Senior Manager, Corporate Communications Kaptan.mali@upl-ltd.com

Hardik Desai AdFactors PR Hardik.desai@adfactorspr.com

Kapil Kulkarni AdFactors PR Kapil.kulkarni@adfactorspr.com

## **Investor Relations Contact:**

Radhika Arora Head of Investor Relations UPL Ltd. Radhika.arora@up-ltd.com